Makita Canada Inc.
4" x 24" BELT SANDER Model 9403 (MJ)
V/11:10,4h 4 (MME)

A

WIRING DIAGRAM
Switch  §—100

@ @+

05-2002



Item Part No. Item Part No.
No. No. Used Description No. No. Used Description
1 265995-6 4 Tapping Screw 4x18 47 252087-0 1 Hex Nut M12-19
2 416496-9 1 Handle Cover 48 266026-4 2 Tapping Screw Bind CT 4x12
3 664276-9 1 Cord With Plug 2P-16-5.0M 49 344622-9 1 Safety Cover
4 682505-8 1 Cord Guard 10-90 50 163398-7 1 Tension Roller Arm
5 651284-9 1 Switch 51 233235-0 1 Compression Spring 12
6 150981-9 1 Motor Housing Com. (Inculdes 2x 52 231819-8 1 Tension Spring 4
643708-9 - Brush Holder 5x11) 53 321980-0 1 Support Pin
7 266034-5 1 Tapping Screw CT 4x16 54 323829-0 1 Tension Roller Shaft
8 416495-1 1 Belt Cover 55 253922-5 1 Cup Washer 12
9  222147-2 1 Pulley 10-24.1 56 150978-8 1  Tension Roller Com. (Includes
10 643750-0 2 Brush Holder Cap 2x214116-7- Plane Bearing 12 &
11 191963-2 2 Carbon Brush CB-303 421044-1 - Sponge Sheet 42-47)
12 265995-6 1 Tapping Screw 4x18 57 253922-5 1 Cup Washer 12
13 266056-5 2 Tapping Screw Flange PT 5x45 58 961052-5 1 Retaining Ring S-12
14 687063-9 1 Strain Relief 59 911118-1 2 P.H. Screw M4x12
15 265995-6 2 Tapping Screw 4x18 60 344623-7 1 Strap Washer
16 416497-7 1 Dust Nozzle 62 416499-3 1 Front Grip
17 213415-4 1 O Ring 28 63 266034-5 2 Tapping Screw CT 4x16
18 266069-6 2 Tapping Screw Flange PT 4x45 64 * 1 Helical Gear 12
19 265995-6 1 Tapping Screw 4x18 65 211066-7 1 Ball Bearing 6200LLB
20 819064-1 1 Makita Mark 66 911213-7 1 P.H. Screw M5x12
21 266203-8 1 Tapping Screw Bind CT 4x40 68 231225-7 1 Compression Spring 16
22 317018-7 1 Dust Collector Cover 69 253707-9 1 Flat Washer 16
23 416494-3 1 Separator 70 251815-0 1 Screw M6x25
24 911213-7 1 P.H. Screw M5x12 71 654020-2 2 Garter Spring
25 241662-7 1 Fan 80 72 654502-4 2 Connector P-2
26 265995-6 2 Tapping Screw 4x18 100 652008-6 2 P.H. Screw M3.5x7
27 317021-8 1 Dust Collector Bracket 101 654037-5 2 Insulated Eye Terminal RBV1.25-3.5
28 211088-7 1 Ball Bearing 6000DDW
29 240013-1 1 Fan 84 102 654575-7 1 Terminal Block
30 516781-1 1 Armature Assy (Includes ltems 654510-5 1 Closed End Connector 5.5-SD
28, 29, 32 & 33)
31 416498-5 1 Baffle Plate
32 681649-1 1 Insulation Washer Accessories
33 211088-7 1 Ball Bearing 6000DDW
34 267715-4 1 Wave Washer (Old 253946-1) A0l ----- 1 Abrasive Belt 4" x 24"
35 596191-8 1 Field (Includes Items 71 & 72) (See Catalogue for Details)
36 225081-5 1 Synchro Belt A02 122562-9 1 Dust Bag Assy (Includes Item A03)
37 931503-2 1 Hex Nut M10 A03 410602-8 1 Fastener
38 222148-0 1 Pulley 11-55.6 A04 150980-1 1 Steel Plate Com. (Includes Items
39 266034-5 3 Tapping Screw CT 4x16 AO05 & A06)
40 317020-0 1 Gear Cover A05 344620-3 1 Steel Plate
41 * 1 Helical Gear 43 Com. AO6 421646-3 1 Cork Rubber Plate
42 150979-6 1 Frame Com. A07 192349-3 1 Joint 25
43 265995-6 4 Tapping Screw 4x18 A08 421648-9 1 Carbon Plate
44 150846-5 1 Edge Slider Com.
45 211131-2 1 Ball Bearing 6001DDW A09 192278-0 1 Hose Com. 28-1.5
46 162199-0 1 Driving Roller 192279-8 1 Hose Com. 28-3.0

DUSTLESS SYSTEM

Makita Vacuum Cleaner (401*, 403*, 404* & 406*) + Hose (A09) + Joint (A07) + Belt Sander (9403)

2 Model 9403



SERVICE CHANGES

Color: Silver

64
m[\lo groove

Type 2

Color™Black

Has a groove
Item No. Description Type 1 Type 2
41 Helical Gear 43 Com. 153265-4 153291-3
64 Helical Gear 12 226506-2 226551-7

Above parts are completely interchangeable as a set.

3 Model 9403



